EXHIBIT 4

COST ANALYSIS

CONSTRUCTION OF PROJECT NO. 22-6987: Grand Avenue Rehabilitation from
Warner Avenue to Edinger Avenue

Construction Contract $ 1,564,835.00
Contract Administration, Inspection and Testing $ 234,900.00
Contingencies $ 313,265.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COSTS $ 2,113,000.00






