EXHIBIT 4

COST ANALYSIS

CONSTRUCTION OF PROJECT NO's. 19-6910, 22-6910, and 23-6910: Alley
Improvements Program

Construction Contract $ 3,037,800.00
Contract Administration, Inspection and Testing $ 455,670.00
Contingencies $ 759,350.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COSTS $ 4,252,820.00






